

देश ब्रह्माओं पार्टी

नाव आयोग द्वारा पंजीकृत रजि० नं०–56/267/20/2019–20/**PPS-1**



मुख्यालय:–223/A , केवलपूरी , अहिल्याबाई रोड , मुजुफ्फ़्रनगर (उ०प्र०)–25

प्रमोद्ध कुमार वर्मा

निवास–शेल सदन, 457, इन्दिरा कालोनी, मु0नगर मो०–9219506530

राष्ट्रीय वरिष्ठ महासचिव प्राचांक DBP/H0/1M7/N

MZN 54 2023

V) Fact

Ratio 14 Aug 2023

स्वाभें

22 AUG 2073

मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी विकास भवन जनपथ सार्केट

विषय : > विसीय वर्ष 2022-23 की ऑडिट रिपटि के सम्बंध में

महायम स्वात कराना है कि उपरोक्त राजिस्ट्रीकृत अभानमता पाटत राजिनेतिक राज के विशेष वर्ष २०३१-१३ की अमंडिट रिपीट केलेन्स और प्रमप ३५(क) तथा याखिल की आर्थि आहे ही आर अग्येन अवलाक मार्थ प्राप्ति की आ रही है। अग्री आहे ही आर अग्येन अवलाक मार्थ प्राप्ति की आ रही है।

- धन्मवाद !

स्तिवन!-

1- 974-24(5)

2-Income Tax Return - 2022-23.

3 - Audit Repost - 2022-23.

4-Balance Rheet _ 2022-23.

प्रमाद कुमार कमी)

राष्ट्रीय वरिष्ठ महासचिव देश बचाओ पार्टी





10.. GANGA RAM PURA, MUZAFFAR NAGAR UTTAR PRADESH 251001 Ph. 9634909905

FORM NO. 10B

[See Rule 178]

Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of DESH BACHAO PARTY AAABD3753H [name and PAN of the trust or institution] as at 31/03/2023 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the above-named trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by us subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us the said accounts give a true and fair view: -

- in the case of the balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above-named trust as at 31/03/2023 i.
- in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on ii. 31/03/2023

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

For VIBHORE & CO. **Chartered Accountants**

(VIBHORE SHARMA)

PARTNER

Membership No: 410374 Registration No: 025706C

Date: 07/08/2023

UDIN:

Place::MUZAFFAR NAGAR

ANNEXURE STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS

I Application of income for charitable or religious purposes.

1.			
	Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during that year.	0	
2.	Whether the trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11 (1)? If so, the details of the amount of income deemed to have been applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during the previous year.		
3.	Amount of income Finally set apart for application to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property held under trust Wholly for such purposes.	0	
4.	Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) [Give details]		
	Details	Amount	
	INTEREST		954
_	SUBSCRIPTION		2099
5.	Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2)		
6.	Whether the amount of income of mentioned in item 5 above has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b)? If so, the details thereof.	NA	
7.	Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous year under section 11(B)? If so, the details thereof.	NA	
8.	Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier year:-		
a.	has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or set apart for application thereto, or		
b.	has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2) (b) (iii), or		
C.	has not been utilised for purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart during the period for which it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year	No	

II. Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to in section 13 [3].

1.	Whether any part of the income or many the file
1	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to NO
J	to term, in the previous year to any person referred to in costion 42/21
	(hereinalter referred to in this Annexure as such person) 2
ĺ	If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of
1	security, if any.
	Joseph Mary
l	Language Acoustic Control of the Con

<u>\$</u> .	Whether any land, building or other property of the trust was made, or continued to be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so, give details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.	
3.	Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of salary allowance or otherwise? If so, give details.	NO
4	Whether the services of the trust were made available to any such person during the previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation received, if any	
5.	Whether any share, security, or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the trust during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration paid.	NO
6.	Whether any share, security, or other property was sold by or on behalf of the trust during the previous year to any such person? If so, the details thereof together with the consideration received.	NO
7.	Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous year in favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income or value of property so diverted.	
8.	Whether the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the previous year for the benefit of any such person in any other manner? If so, give details.	NO

III. Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in concerns in which persons referred to in section 13(3) have a substantial interest.

•	SI.No	Name and address of the concern	Where the concern is a company No. and class of shares held	Nominal value of the investment	Income from the investment	Whether the amount in Col. 4 exceeded 5% of the capital of the concern during the previous year-say. Yes/No
ſ						
ſ		•				
ľ						
	·					

For VIBHORE & CO.
Chartered Accountants

(VIBHORE SHARMA) PARTNER

Membership No: 410374 Registration No: 025706C

Place: MUZAFFAR NAGAR

Date: 07/08/2023

UDIN:

DESH BACHAO PARTY

223/A, KEWALPURI, AHILYABAI ROAD, MUZAFFARNAGAR

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023

EXPENDITURE	AMOUNT INCOME	AMOUNT
TO PRINTING & STATIONARY	600.00 BY SUBSCRIPTION RECEIVED	2099.00
TO MISC. EXP.	2054.95 BY INTEREST	954.00
TO MEATING EXP.	4587.00 BY EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER	16983.00
TO BANK CHARGES	36.00 TO INCOME	10703.00
TO DEPRICIATION	1858.05	
TO ACCOUNTING CHARGES	2400.00	
TO LEGAL FEES	4500.00	
TO AUDIT FEES	4000.00	
		•

20036.00

20036.00

COMPILED FORM THE RECORDS PRODUCED, EXPLATIONS FURNISHED.

For- VIBHORE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FIRM REG. NO. 025706C

(CA. VIBHORE SHARMA)

PARTNER

M.NO.410374

DATE:- 03-08-2023

PLACE: MUZAFFARNAGAR

UDIN NO.

(SH. JITENDERA KUMAR)

(PRESEIDENT)

Jeanney (m

(TREASURER)

राष्ट्रीय कोपाध्यक्ष

देश बचाओ पार्टी

DESH BACHAO PARTY

223/A, KEWALPURI, AHILYABAI ROAD, MUZAFFARNAGAR

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2023

LIABILITIES		ASSESTS		AMOUNT
PARTY FUND A/C. OPENING BALANCE LESS: EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER TO INCOME	50077.00 16983.00 67060.00	FIXED ASSESTS FURNITURE LESS DEP.@10% 33094.00	18580.50 1858.05	16722.45
PROVISION: LEGAL FEES AUDIT FEES		CASH & BANK BALANCES CANARA BANK 4500.00 CASH IN HAND 4000.00	,	20649.30 4222.25

41594.00

41594.00

COMPILED FORM THE RECORDS PRODUCED, EXPLATIONS FURNISHED.

For- VIBHORE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FIRM REG. NO. 025706C

(CA. VIBHORE SHARMA)

PARTNER M.NO.410374

DATE:- 03-08-2023

PLACE: MUZAFFARNAGAR

UDIN NO.

(SH. JITENDERAKUMAR)

(PRESEIDENT)

देश रचारने पार्टी (SH. PRAMOD KUMAR)

framos ruman

(TREASURER).

े किए को उस्तव देश नहाउने वार्ति

Date of filing: 12-Aug-2023

	INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		Assessment
[Wher	e the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, IT filed and verified] (Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)	TR-7	Year 2023-24
PAN	AAABD3753H		•
Name .	DESH BACHAO PARTY		
Addres	ATTION OF PROJECT ANNAGAN, ST-BUEN, 91-INDI.	A, 2510()1
Status	05-AOP/BOI Form Number	ITR-7 er 1828447511208	
Filed u/			
	Current Year business loss, if any	1	• • • •
Si :	Total Income	. 2	
Income and Tax Details	Book Profit under MAT, where applicable	3	1
c Τα	Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable	i 4	ı
mear	Net tax payable	. 5	
	Interest and Fee Payable	. 6	(
Taxable	Total tax, interest and Fee payable	7	
Ë	Taxes Paid	8	(
	(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8)	· · · 9	(
Tax Detail	Accreted Income as per section 115TD	. 10	
Tax	Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD	. 11	. 0
Income and	Interest payable u/s 115TE	12	, O
ncom	Additional Tax and interest payable	13	0
_	Tax and interest paid	14	0
Accre	(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14)	15	0
This	return has been digitally signed byPRAMOD_KUMAR_VERMAii	n the	capacity of
	Others having PAN ABCPV6469R from IP address 43.228.143.1	12	on 12-
Aug-20	23 20:09:00 DSC 5I.No & Issuer 6342840 & 3591096520505200891CN	=IDSign	sub CA for
Consun	ners 2014,OU=Certifying Authority,O=QCID Technologies Private Limited,C=IN		
Sys	tem Generated		·
Bar	code/QR Code AAABD3753H071828447511208235fdb3f7e389630853b32-off	.en ===	
Bar	code/QR Code AAABD3753H071828447511208235fdb3f7e389620852b22ccff2	2f5a7:	18

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

<u>प्ररूप २४क</u> (नियम ८५ख देखिए)

[यह प्ररूप आय—कर अधिनियम, 1961 (1961 का 43) की धारा 139 के अधीन संबंधित वित्तीय वर्ष के दौरान राजनैतिक दल की आय की विवरण प्रस्तुत करने के लिए नियत तारीख से पूर्व निर्वाचन आयोग के समक्ष फाइल किया जाना चाहिए और इस आशय का एक प्रमाणपत्र आय—कर अधिनियम, 1961 (1961 का 43) के अधीन छूट का दावा करने के लिए आय—कर विवरणी के साथ संलग्न किया जाना चाहिए।

1. राजनैतिक दल का नामः	देश बनाओं पारी	-
------------------------	----------------	---

2. राजनैतिक दल की प्रास्थिति (मान्यताप्रित / अमान्यताप्राप्त)ः पंजी कृत 3. राजनैतिक दल के मुख्यालय का पताः 223/A के बलपुरी अहिल्य। बार रोड (स्थिट) स्थिपार्गार्गार (उन्तर प्रदेश)

निर्वाचन आयोग के पास राजनैतिक दल के रिजस्ट्रीकरण की तारीखः

AAABD3753H 5. स्थायी खाता सं0 (पेन) और वह आय-कर वार्ड/सर्किल जहां राजनैतिक दल की विवरणी फाइल की जानी है... 1 (2-), MU2AFFIFM AGK

6. वित्तीय वर्ष २०१२..-२०१३.... के दौरान प्राप्त ऐसे अभिदायों के जो बीस हजार रूपए से अधिक है, ब्यौरे---

क्र० सं०	अभिदात्री व्यक्ति / कंपनी का नाम और पूरा पता	पेन (यदि कोई हो) और आय–कर वार्ड / सर्किल	अभिदाय की रकम	अभिदाय की रीति। (चेक/मांगदेय ड्राफ्ट/नकद)	टिप्पणियां - म स्रिष्ठ
		Ni/			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					一年一日

- * चेक/मांगदेय ड्राफ्ट द्वारा संदाय की दशा में, उस बैंक या बैंक की शाखा का नाम जिस पर चेक/मांगदेय ड्राफ्ट लिख गया है।
- 7. यदि अभिदायी एक कंपनी है तो क्या कंपनी अधिनियम, 1956 (1956 का 1) की धारा 239क के अधीन अधिकथित शर्तों का अनुपालन किया गया है (कंपनी से अभिप्राप्त इस आशय के प्रमाणपत्र की एक प्रति संलग्न की जानी चाहिए)।

सत्यापन
में प्रमाद कुमार (स्पष्ट अक्षरों में पूरा नाम) पुत्र / पुत्री स्व० क्षत सारात सिंह
सत्यनिष्ठा से घोषणा करता हूं कि मेरी सर्वोत्तम जानकारी और विश्वास के अनुसार, इस प्ररूप में दी गई
जानकारी ठीक, पूर्ण और सही तौर पर बताई गई है।
मैं यह घोषणा करता हूं कि मैं, ऊपर नामित राजनैतिक दल की ओर से के कि है। की
अपनी हैसियत में इस प्ररूप को सत्यापित कर रहा हूं और मैं ऐसा करने के लिए सक्षम भी हूं।
अपनी हैसियत में इस प्ररूप को सत्यापित कर रहा हूं और मैं ऐसा करने के लिए सक्षम भी हूं।

तारिख ७७/०४/२०२७